## Town of Schodack Town Board Meeting March 28, 2019

Public Session - 7 p.m.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Executive Session** 

Public Comment on Board Resolution Only

## Items to be discussed:

- 1. Security Camera System
- 2. Sidewalk(s) proposal
- 3. Surplus Rolloff(s)
- 4. Dog (Animal) Control Officer
- 5. Open discussion

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SCHODACK DOES HEREBY:

**2019-138)** WHEREAS, on February 14, 2019 the Schodack Town Board approved by resolution (2019-089) the Volunteer Ambulance Workers Service Award Program List of all 2018 active Volunteer Ambulance Workers of the Castleton Volunteer Ambulance Services, Inc., and

**WHEREAS**, the list was forwarded to authorized representatives of the Castleton Volunteer Ambulance Services, Inc. and was posted for thirty (30) days as required by law, and

**WHEREAS**, they have certified on March 21, 2019 no changes were made to the listing,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Schodack Town Board authorizes Supervisor Harris to certify to PENFLEX, Inc., that the listing as submitted and posted should be used to determine the funding, the requirements of the Service Award Programs (SAP), the eligibility of persons to be paid benefits and the amount of benefits to be paid to eligible persons.

**2019-139)** Authorize Supervisor Harris to execute and administer a side letter agreement between the Town of Schodack and USPEU (Town of Schodack Unit) that creates Detective Division.

- **2019-140)** Appoint \_\_\_\_\_\_ part-time Justice Court Officer on a part-time basis at hourly rate set forth in resolution 2019-07 effective April 1, 2019.
- **2019-141)** All Civil Service requirements having been met for the position of Police Officer, the Town hereby appoints \_\_\_\_\_\_ to the position of full-time Police Officer effective \_\_\_\_\_\_ at entry level salary as set forth in the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the Town of Schodack and Schodack Police Department, United Public Service Employees Union (UPSEU) dated January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2019.

## Motion to Adjourn

Pursuant to the regulation of the Americans with Disabilities Act (Public Law 101-336), the Town of Schodack will provide auxiliary aids or special services for persons with disabilities. Please notify the Town Clerk's Office at 477-7590 so arrangements can be made for requested services.

> Please forward correspondence regarding Town matters to: Supervisor David B. Harris Town of Schodack, 265 Schuurman Road Castleton-on-Hudson, New York 12033-9622 or call the Supervisor at 518-477-7918

> > March 27, 2019 14:53